

February 13, 2023

REGION MEMORANDUM CLMD-2023-042

COMPOSITION OF THE REGIONAL TECHNICAL WORKING GROUP FOR THE FINALIZATION OF THE ALS ASSESSMENT FRAMEWORK

To: Schools Division Superintendents

1. With reference Memorandum OASALS-OM-2023-005, DepEd to SOCCSKSARGEN will be hosting the Bureau of Alternative Education's (BAE) conduct of the national "Workshop on the Finalization of the Alternative Framework" Sustem (ALS) Assessment from Learning February 14 to 18, 2023 in General Santos City.

2. This Office hereby constitutes the Regional Technical Working Group (TWG) to monitor and provide technical assistance to the activities of the BAE. The following officials and personnel shall compose the Regional ALS TWG:

Crisanto M. Bulado	ALS Regional Focal	Chair
Juliet F. Lastimosa	CES, ALS Focal, SDO	Co Chair
	General Santos City	
Domingo Cortez, Jr.	EPSA, SDO General	Member
	General Santos City	
Melba S. Quinal	ALS Teacher, SDO General	Member
	Santos City	
Soraida Gulle	ALS Teacher, SDO General	Member
	Santos City	
Nurse (2)	SDO General Santos City	Member
Norie L Bagnol	EPSA, SDO Sarangani	Member
Maria Judith L. Magbanua	EPSA, SDO South Cotabato	Member

3. Board and lodging of the members of the Technical Working group shall be provided during the activity to be borne from the 2022 FLO-ALS Current Fund downloaded to the Regional Office. While traveling and other incidental expenses incurred by regional and division personnel shall be charged against the region/division fund subject to the usual accounting rules and regulations.







4. Division Education Program Supervisors managing ALS are enjoined to attend the opening program on February 14, 2023. Board and lodging, traveling, and other incidental expenses of the Education Program Supervisors shall be charged against the division fund subject to the usual accounting rules and regulations.

5. For queries and clarifications, you may contact Senior **Crisanto M. Bulado**, EPS at **crisanto.bulado@deped.gov.ph**.

6. For information and guidance of all concerned.

Director

Enclosure: None Reference: Memorandum OASALS-OM-2023-005 Allotment: 2022/2023 FLO-ALS To be indicated in the PERPETUAL INDEX under the subject CURRICULUM PROGRAM

CMB/CLMD/ RM / COMPOSITION OF THE REGIONAL TECHNICAL WORKING GROUP ON THE FINALIZATION OF THE ALS ASSESSMENT FRAMEWORK / 040/FEBRUARY 13, 2023



